Stacking Throttle / Check Valve, 10 mm
Series SRDB ...
Reference: 400--P--431101--EN--a/09.2015
1/4 430.10.64.22Replaces: M--22.1a Classification:
S 350 bar, 160 l/min
S Meter--in or Meter--out by inverting
the valve
S Self--cleaning metering orifice

1
400--P--431101--EN--a/09.2015 4/ 4
9. Ordering code
SRD = sandwich throttle valve, free reverse flow
A...Q = standard model per current data sheet
Z...R = special features by arrangement
A = function in A
B = function in B
AB = function in A and B
A = meter--out function
Z = meter--in function
10 = ISO 4401 size 5 interface
(Blank) = hex. skt. screw adjuster (standard)
H = hand knob adjuster
(Blank) = Nitrile seals (standard)
V = Viton seals
Special seals by arrangement
1...9 = design No. (omit when ordering)
Ex. SRD B -- AB Z -- 10 _ _ -- 1
10. Related data sheets
Old no. New no.
i--41 400--P--050101--E DIN 24 340 A10 interface
G--45 B 400--P--810901--E Seal Plate 10 mm
M--14.5 400--P--407101--E Throttle / Check valve type RDB ...
� 2015 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, CH-3714 Frutigen
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true